506636506 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6683315

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESUS CARLOS CASTELLANO ALDAVE	02/03/2021
JOSE JAVIER ASTRAIN ESCOLA	02/03/2021
JESUS VILLADANGOS ALONSO	02/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUVEX CIVIL, SL
Street Address:	C/ URBASA, 91
City:	SARRIGUREN
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	31621

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17264292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)549-1669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2038322410

Email: HESS.IP@GMAIL.COM
Correspondent Name: HESS PATENT LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 102 IVY TREE PLACE

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT HESS
SIGNATURE:	/robert hess/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=TJA-18-9026-USAssignmentCastellanoSigned#page1.tif source=TJA-18-9026USAssignmentAstrainSigned#page1.tif source=TAJ-18-9026-USAssigmentVilladangosSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 506636506 REEL: 056082 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

(1) Jesús Carlos CASTELLANO ALDAVE of C/ San Isidro 1, 31512 Fontellas Spain ASSIGNEE: FUVEX CIVIL, SL of C/Urbasa 91, 31621 Sarriguren Spain PATENT PROPERTY: US patent application no. 17/264,292 filed January 28, 2021 and titled UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE WITH DIFFERENT FLIGHT MODES. PRIORITY: WIPO patent application no. PCT/EP2019/069241 filed July 17, 2019 and European patent application EP 18382588.4 filed August 3, 2018.

WHEREAS we, the above identified ASSIGNORS, jointly invented new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application no. 17/264,292;

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE, namely, FUVEX CIVIL, SL, a Spanish limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the entire United States patent application no. 17/264,292.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, the above identified ASSIGNORS hereby transfer to FUVEX CIVIL, SL, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent application no. 17/264,292, all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including rights to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, and reexamination derived therefrom.

Dated this 3rd of February in the year 2021.

Jesús Carlos Castellano Aldave

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

(1) José Javier ASTRAIN ESCOLA of C/Comumidad de Navara, 7, 31010 Barañain Spain

ASSIGNEE: FUVEX CIVIL, SL of C/Urbasa 91, 31621 Sarriguren Spain PATENT PROPERTY: US patent application no. 17/264,292 filed January 28, 2021 and titled UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE WITH DIFFERENT FLIGHT MODES. PRIORITY: WIPO patent application no. PCT/EP2019/069241 filed July 17, 2019 and European patent application EP 18382588.4 filed August 3, 2018.

WHEREAS we, the above identified ASSIGNORS, jointly invented new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application no. 17/264,292;

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE, namely, FUVEX CIVIL, SL, a Spanish limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the entire United States patent application no. 17/264,292.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, the above identified ASSIGNORS hereby transfer to FUVEX CIVIL, SL, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent application no. 17/264,292, all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including rights to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, and reexamination derived therefrom.

Dated this 3rd of February in the year 2021.

José Javier Astrain Escola

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

(I) Jesús VILLADANGOS ALONSO of C/ Urbasa 91, 31621, Sarriguen Spain ASSIGNEE: FUVEX CIVIL, SL of C/Urbasa 91, 31621 Sarriguren Spain PATENT PROPERTY: US patent application no. 17/264,292 filed January 28, 2021 and titled UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE WITH DIFFERENT FLIGHT MODES. PRIORITY: WIPO patent application no. PCT/EP2019/069241 filed July 17, 2019 and European patent application EP 18382588.4 filed August 3, 2018.

WHEREAS we, the above identified ASSIGNORS, jointly invented new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application no. 17/264,292;

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE, namely, FUVEX CIVIL, SL, a Spanish limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the entire United States patent application no. 17/264,292.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, the above identified ASSIGNORS hereby transfer to FUVEX CIVIL, SL, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent application no. 17/264,292, all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including rights to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, and reexamination derived therefrom.

Dated this 3rd of February in the year 2021.

Jesus Villadangus Alonso

PATENT REEL: 056082 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 04/29/2021